Recordation Pate	04/10 10365		Docket Number PA6261
To the Director of the United States Patent a	nd Trademark Office:	Please record the attached do	ocuments or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies): VINCENT R. LAVIOLETTE	U.S. PTO 29/442587 03/29/2013	2. Name and address of Name: <u>SHELBY AMI</u> Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed? Yes X No	6755 SPEEDWAY BLV	D.
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution date         Execution Date(s):       JANUARY         Image: Security Agreement       Merge         Image: Security Agreement       Chan         Image: Joint Research Agreement       Chan         Image: Government Interest Assignment       Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory L         Image: Other:       Other:	22, 2013 er ge of Name icense	City: <u>LAS VEGAS</u> State/Prov.: <u>NEVADA</u> Country: <u>UNITED ST</u> Additional name(s) & a	ATES OF AMERICA
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	X Th	is document is being filed f B. Patent No.(s)	together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)	X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom	Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes [ 6. Total number of app	X No Nications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.	X No Nications and patents involved: 21(h) & 3.41):
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>DON FINKELSTEIN</u>	Additional numbers correspondence d:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1. Authorized to be ch Authorized to be ch	X No Nications and patents involved: 21(h) & 3.41):
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailer Name: DON FINKELSTEIN Registration No.: 20068 Address: 3858 CARSON STREET, SUIT City: TORRANCE State/F	Additional numbers correspondence d: TE 216	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.1) Authorized to be ch Authorized to be ch Enclosed	X No Dications and patents involved: 21(h) & 3.41): arged by credit card arged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: DON FINKELSTEIN Registration No.: 20068 Address: 3858 CARSON STREET, SUIT City: TORRANCE State/F	Additional numbers correspondence d: TE 216	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.1) Authorized to be ch Authorized to be ch Enclosed	X No Dications and patents involved: 21(h) & 3.41): arged by credit card arged to deposit account ernment interest not affecting title
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailer Name: DON FINKELSTEIN Registration No.: 20068 Address: 3858 CARSON STREET, SUIT City: TORRANCE State/F	Additional numbers correspondence d: TE 216	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1. Authorized to be ch Authorized to be ch Enclosed None required (gov	X No Dications and patents involved: 21(h) & 3.41): arged by credit card arged to deposit account ernment interest not affecting title
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: DON FINKELSTEIN Registration No.: 20068 Address: 3858 CARSON STREET, SUIT City: TORRANCE State/F Country: USA Con Phone Number: 310 543 0070 Fax Number: 310 543 7570	Additional numbers correspondence d: TE 216	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1. Authorized to be ch Authorized to be ch Enclosed None required (gov 8. Payment Information	X No Dications and patents involved: 21(h) & 3.41): arged by credit card arged to deposit account ernment interest not affecting title on mber
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: DON FINKELSTEIN Registration No.: 20068 Address: 3858 CARSON STREET, SUIT City: TORRANCE State/F Pos Country: USA Con Phone Number: 310 543 0070	Additional numbers correspondence d: TE 216	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1. Authorized to be ch Authorized to be ch Enclosed None required (gov 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Num	No  No  Dications and patents involved:  21(h) & 3.41):  arged by credit card arged to deposit account  ernment interest not affecting title on  her
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: DON FINKELSTEIN Registration No.: 20068 Address: 3858 CARSON STREET, SUIT City: TORRANCE State/F Country: USA Con Phone Number: 310 543 0070 Fax Number: 310 543 7570	Additional numbers correspondence d: TE 216 Prov.: <u>CA</u> stal de: <u>90503</u>	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes [ 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.1) Authorized to be ch Authorized to be ch Enclosed None required (gov 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Num Authorized User Nam	X No Dications and patents involved: 21(h) & 3.41): arged by credit card arged to deposit account ernment interest not affecting title on mber

Page 1 of 2 Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140 or mailed to: Page 1 of 2 Page 1 of 2 St FC:8021 PAGE 1 of 2 Page 2 Pa

## Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only

. مەرىپ

Docket Number

PA6261

Additional application or patent number(s)		
Patent Application No.(s)	Patent No.(s)	

Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name:
	Address:
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	City: Postal
	State/Prov.: Code:
	Country:
	Name:
	Address:
	City:
	Postal
	State/Prov.: Code:
l	Country:

## Page 2 of 2 PATENT REEL: 030204 FRAME: 0927

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

Whereas I, Vincent R. LaViolette, a U.S. Citizen, of 7835 Gilespie Ave., Las Vegas NV 89123 (hereinafter referred to as "Applicant/Assignor"), am the inventor of the following U.S. Design Patent Application entitled: REAR FENDER FOR AN AUTOMOBILE.

Whereas, SHELBY AMERICAN, INC., a Nevada Corporation, located at 6755 Speedway Blvd., Las Vegas NV 89115 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said patent application, any subsequent patent registration, any reissues of said patent, and the design covered thereby:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration in the amount of \$1.00, which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the assignee, the patent application and the design elements aforesaid, including the worldwide rights to the design covered by the patent application, the same to be held and enjoyed by assignee for its own use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which any patent registration may issue as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by assignor if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any subsequent patent registration with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Applicant/Assigor hereby warranties that it has full right to convey its interest in said patent application as enumerated above and any resulting patent registration, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

**By: VINCENT R. LaVIOLETTE Title: APPLICANT** Assignor -22 - 13 Executed at Date /

PATENT REEL: 030204 FRAME: 0928

**RECORDED: 03/29/2013**